admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 681 681 2019-20 0 2020-21 413 57 110000(One lakh ten
thousand )

126

2019-20 986 765 2020-21 0 2021-22 457 285 123600(one lakh
twenty three thousand
six hundred)

135

2020-21 1270 836 2021-22 0 2022-23 546 359 128832(One lakh
twenty eight thousand
eight  hundred thirty
two )

85

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 110 73 2020-21 71 12 200000(Two lakhs ) 7

2020-21 110 82 2021-22 79 22 180000(One  lakhs
eighty thousand )

2

2021-22 110 35 2022-23 35 14 216000(Two lakhs
sixteen thousand )

2

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2022-23 Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 513520 (Five lakhs thirteen thousand five hundred and twenty
rupees )

5900 (Five thousand nine hundred) 5900 (Five thousand nine hundred)

New Equipment for Laboratories 448908 (Four lakhs forty eight thousand and nine hundred and
eight rupees)

296516 (Two lakhs ninty six thousand five hundred and sixteen
)

0 (zero)

Engineering Workshops 0 (zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (zero)

Studios 0 (zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

1246920 (Twelve lakhs forty six thousand nine hundred and
twenty )

0 (zero) 112000 (One lakh twelve thousand )

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 153862074 (Fifteen crores thirty eight lakhs sixty two thousand
and seventy four )

102434519 (Ten crores twenty four lakhs thirty four thousand
and five hundred ninteen )

143691804 (Fourteen crores thirty six lakhs ninty one thousand
and eight hundred and four )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

4365588 (Forty three lakhs sixty five thousand five hundred
and eighty eight )

2571079 (Twenty five lakhs seventy one thous and seveny
nine )

5516027 (Fifty five lakhs sixteen thousand and twenty seven )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 54909 (Fifty four thousand nine hundred and nine rupees) 2100 (Two thousand one hundred) 40000 (Forty thousand )

IPR

Calendar year 2022 2021 2020

No. of Patents Published 0 1 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 1 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

[...]

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

8 0 0

Total no. of Participants 464 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

278400 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Two lakhs  seventy eight thousand four hundred rupees Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for